Property Tax 1.809247 $70,770 $680/Unit $35,820 $344 3.71% $1.11 $500 $52,000 $104,000 $94,964 $49,452 $476 $1.06 3.53% 5.2% 2,548

2.23% $0.67 $300 $31,200 $31,200 $31,200 $31,200 $300 $0.67 2.23% 0.0% -

10.25% $3.07 $1,379 $143,461 $100,000 $100,000 $143,461 $1,379 $3.07 10.25% 0.0% -

0.30% $0.09 $40 $4,160 $4,160 $4,160 $4,160 $40 $0.09 0.30% 0.0% -

57.12% $17.09 $7,689 $799,677 $777,119 $802,299 $803,888 $7,730 $17.18 57.42% -0.5% (4,211)$

NET OPERATING INCOME ("NOI") 42.88% $12.83 $5,772 $600,322 $550,063 $524,884 $596,110 $5,732 $12.74 42.58% 0.7% 4,211$

$3,835/Unit $3,908/Unit

EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME

POTENTIAL GROSS INCOME

TOTAL EXPENSES

Reserve for Replacements

General & Administrative

Management

Payroll & Payroll Tax

Repairs & Maintenance

Electric/Gas

(@ 50%)

TDHCA Compliance fees ($40/HTC unit)

Supportive Services

CONTROLLABLE EXPENSES

STABILIZED PRO FORMA

Bailey at Berkman, Austin, 9% HTC #24019

POTENTIAL GROSS RENT

Late fees, pet deposits

Total Secondary Income

Laundry

Property Insurance

VARIANCE

Database

STABILIZED FIRST YEAR PRO FORMA
COMPARABLES

  Vacancy & Collection Loss

APPLICANT PRIOR REPORT TDHCA

24019 Bailey at Berkman Page 5 of 8 12/13/24

Fee UW App Applicant TDHCA DCR LTC

1.16 1.17 513,642   7.00% 35 15.0 $6,700,000 $11,500,000 $11,500,000 $6,700,000 15.0 35 7.00% $513,641 1.17 22.2%

1.16 1.17 0.00% 0 0.0 $500 $500 $500 $500 0.0 0.0 0.00% 1.17 0.0%

1.16 1.17 0.00% 0 45.0 $5,500,000 $5,500,000 45.0 0.0 0.00% 1.17 18.2%

$513,642 $12,200,500 $11,500,500 $11,500,500 $12,200,500 $513,641 1.17 40.4%

NET CASH FLOW $82,468 $86,680 APPLICANT NET OPERATING INCOME $600,322 $86,681

Applicant TDHCA

LIHTC Equity 55.6% $2,000,000 $0.84 $16,798,320 $16,798,320 $16,798,320 $16,798,320 $0.84 $2,000,000 55.6% $19,231
Deferred Developer Fees 4.1% $1,233,017 $908,859 $908,859 $1,233,017 4.1% $3,300,000

0.0% $0 $0 $0 0.0%

59.6% $18,031,337 $17,707,179 $17,707,179 $18,031,337 59.6%

$30,231,837 $29,207,679 $29,207,679 $30,231,837 $491,397

Acquisition
New Const.

Rehab Applicant TDHCA
New Const.

Rehab Acquisition

$1,935,000 $1,935,000 $1,935,000 $1,935,000 0.0% $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.0% $0

$58,050 $58,050 $58,050 $58,050 0.0% $0

$0 $317,500 $317,500 $317,500 $317,500 $0 0.0% $0

$1,575,000 $1,700,000 $1,700,000 $1,700,000 $1,700,000 $1,575,000 0.0% $0

$262,500 $262,500 $262,500 $262,500 $262,500 $262,500 0.0% $0

$7,901,166 $291.61 /sf $131,224/Unit $13,647,256 $13,647,256 $12,585,321 $12,585,321 $121,013/Unit $268.92 /sf $7,901,166 8.4% $1,061,935

$681,707 7.00% 6.90% $1,099,683 $1,099,683 $1,040,572 $1,040,572 7.00% 7.00% $681,707 5.7% $59,111

$1,458,851 14.00% 13.91% $2,368,760 $2,368,760 $2,226,825 $2,226,825 14.00% 14.00% $1,458,851 6.4% $141,935

$0 $2,522,810 $2,597,810 $2,597,810 $2,597,810 $2,597,810 $2,522,810 $0 0.0% $0

$0 $2,053,938 $2,281,958 $1,500,120 $1,500,120 $2,281,958 $1,362,000 $0 0.0% $0

$0 $2,240,000 13.61% 14.31% $3,300,000 $3,300,000 $3,187,433 $3,187,433 15.00% 14.21% $2,240,000 $0 3.5% $112,567

$663,320 $421,000 $421,000 $663,320 0.0% $0

$0 $18,695,972 $30,231,837 $29,207,679 $27,832,131 $28,856,289 $18,004,034 $0 4.8% $1,375,548

$0 $0 $0

($0) $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

($691,938)

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0

$0 $18,004,034 $30,231,837 $29,207,679 $27,832,131 $28,856,289 $18,004,034 $0 4.8% $1,375,548

Developer Fee

Acquisition Cost

TOTAL HOUSING DEVELOPMENT COST (UNADJUSTED BASIS) $277,464 / Unit

$30,231,837

$277,464/unit

6 Months

$290,691 / Unit

$3,053 / Unit

$290,691/unitADJUSTED BASIS / COST

Site Amenities

$21,942 / Unit

$2,524 / Unit

Amount

NCRT/Diva

TOTAL EQUITY SOURCES

Hudson Housing Capital LLC

TOTAL DEBT / GRANT SOURCES

Additional (Excess) Funds Req'd
(37% Deferred)

CAPITALIZATION / TOTAL DEVELOPMENT BUDGET / ITEMIZED BASIS

DEBT / GRANT SOURCES

AS UNDERWRITTEN DEBT/GRANT STRUCTURE
Cumulative

Pmt

Cumulative DCR

Rate Amort Term Principal Principal Term Amort Rate Pmt